

No. S171393

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

DONTE LAMONT MCDANIEL,

Defendant and Appellant.

Los Angeles Superior Ct.
No. TA074274

APPELLANT'S SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL OPENING BRIEF

Appeal from the Judgment of the Superior Court
of the State of California for the County of Los Angeles

HONORABLE ROBERT J. PERRY, JUDGE

MARY K. McCOMB
State Public Defender
ELIAS BATCHELDER
Deputy State Public Defender
State Bar No. 253386
1111 Broadway, 10th Floor
Oakland, CA 94607
Telephone: (510) 267-3300
Facsimile: (510) 452-8712
batchelder@ospd.ca.gov

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
XIII. THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <i>PEOPLE V. GUTIERREZ</i> MANDATES REVERSAL IN THIS CASE.	6
A. The <i>Gutierrez</i> Decision.	8
B. The Meaning Of <i>Gutierrez</i> : Trial Courts Must Undertake Meaningful Questioning And Provide Reasoned, Juror-By- Juror Analysis Under Sufficiently Suspicious Circumstances.	10
C. The <i>Gutierrez</i> Remedy..	14
CONCLUSION.	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>People v. Allen</i> (2004) 115 Cal.App.4th 542.....	12
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> (1986) 476 U.S. 79.....	6
<i>People v. Fuentes</i> (1991) 54 Cal.3d 707.....	12, 13, 14, 15
<i>People v. Gutierrez, Ramos, and Enriquez</i> (2017) 2 Cal.5th 1150.....	passim
<i>People v. Hall</i> (1983) 35 Cal.3d 161.....	passim
<i>People v. Jackson</i> (1992) 10 Cal.App.4th 13.....	15
<i>People v. Long</i> (2010) 189 Cal.App.4th 826.....	12
<i>People v. Reynoso</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 903.....	6, 8, 9, 11
<i>People v. Silva</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4th 345.....	12, 13, 14
<i>People v. Turner</i> (1986) 42 Cal.3d 711.....	15
<i>People v. Wheeler</i> (1978) 22 Cal.3d 258.....	6
<i>People v. Williams</i> (2013) 56 Cal.4th 630.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

STATUTES

CAL. RULES OF COURT, RULE 8.630(b)(2)..... 17

No. S171393
